Soft-start/quick exhaust valves MS-SV, MS series, NPT
TOC Bookmark
Soft-start/quick exhaust valves MS-SV, MS series, NPT
Type codes
MS6N-SV-C
Peripherals overview
Datasheet
Safety characteristics
General technical data
Dimensions
Ordering data – Modular product system
MS6N-SV-E
Peripherals overview
Datasheet
Safety characteristics
General technical data
Dimensions
Ordering data – Modular product system
Accessories
Multi-pin plug socket NECA
Silencer UOS-1
Covering MS-SV-MK
Adapter AD
Silencers U-...-B
Proximity switch SMT
Plug socket MSSD
Plug socket with cable KMEB
Illuminating seal MEB-LD
Connecting cable NEBU-M8
Connecting cable NEBU-M12
Pressure gauge MA
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/06
Soft-start/quick exhaust valves MS-SV, MS series, NPT
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
MS MS series
002 Size
6 Grid dimension 62 mm
003 Thread type
N NPT thread
004 Function
SV Soft-start/quick exhaust valve
005 Pneumatic connection, inch
1/2 Female thread NPT 1/2
AQN Sub-base NPT1/4
AQP Sub-base NPT3/8
AQR Sub-base NPT1/2
AQS Sub-base NPT3/4
006 Performance Level
C Category 1, 1-channel to ISO 13849-1
E Category 4, 2-channel with self-monitoring to ISO 13849-1
007 Supply voltage
10V24 24 V DC, 10 bar, connection pattern to EN 175301
10V24C 24 V DC, 10 bar (connection pattern to EN 175301) without
manual override
10V24D 24 V DC, 10 bar, M12 (connection pattern to EN 60947-5-2)
without manual override
10V24E 24 V DC, 10 bar, M12 (connection pattern to EN 60947-5-2)
without manual override on the pilot actuator. With detenting
internal manual override (can only be reset via 24 V).
10V24F 24 V DC, 10 bar, M12 (connection pattern to EN 60947-5-2).
Manual override on the pilot actuator non-detenting, internally
detenting
10V24P 24 V DC, 10 bar, M12 plug socket adapter (connection pattern
to EN 60947-5-2)
ASIS 22 V - 31.6 V DC, AS-i Safety at Work, SPEC3.0 Profi le 7.5.5
008 Silencer
None
S Silencer
SO Open silencer
009 Pressure gauge alternatives
None
AG MS pressure gauge
A8 Adapter for EN pressure gauge 1/8, without pressure gauge
A4 Adapter for EN pressure gauge 1/4, without pressure gauge
RG Integrated pressure gauge, red/green scale
AD1 Pressure sensor with LCD display, M8 plug, PNP, 3-pin
AD2 Pressure sensor with LCD display, M8 plug, NPN, 3-pin
AD3 Pressure sensor with LCD display, M12 plug, PNP, 4-pin, ana-
logue output 4 ... 20 mA
AD4 Pressure sensor with LCD display, M12 plug, NPN, 4-pin, ana-
logue output 4 ... 20 mA
AD7 Pressure sensor with switching display, M8 plug, threshold val-
ue comparator, PNP, N/O
AD8 Pressure sensor with switching display, M8 plug, threshold val-
ue comparator, PNP, N/C
AD9 Pressure sensor with switching display, M8 plug, window com-
parator, PNP, N/O
AD10 Pressure sensor with operational status indicator, M8 plug,
window comparator, PNP, N/C
AD11 Pressure sensor with LCD display, M12 plug, 4-pin, IO-Link®,
PNP, NPN, 0...10 V, 1...5 V, 4...20 mA
AD12 Pressure sensor with LCD display, M8 plug, 4-pin, IO-Link®,
PNP, NPN, 0...10 V, 1...5 V, 4...20 mA
010 Alternative pressure gauge scale
MS pressure gauge
PSI psi
MPA MPa
011 Multi-pin plug socket
None
MP1 Multi-pin plug socket, Sub-D, 9-pin, screw terminal, without ca-
ble, static enable signals (EN1 = 24 V, EN2 = 24 V)
MP3 Multi-pin plug socket, Sub-D, 9-pin, screw terminal, without ca-
ble, static enable signals (EN1 = 0 V, EN2 = 24 V), cross-circuit

Electrical connection Cable
length
Order code in
the modular
product
system
Part no. Type
[m]
for MS6N-SV-D PNP N/O Cable with plug M8x1,
3-pin
0.3 2M8/S3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8
Cable with plug
M12x1, 3-pin
0.3 2M12/S3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
for MS6N-SV-D PNP N/O Cable, 3-wire 5 2OE/S3 574336 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-5.0-OE
Ordering data – Plug socket MSSD Datasheets a Internet: mssd
Description Electrical connection Type of mounting for cable connection Part no. Type
for MS6N-SV-C/D 3-pin Clamping screws 151687 MSSD-EB
4-pin Insulation displacement technology 192745 MSSD-EB-S-M14
3-pin Clamping screws 539712 MSSD-EB-M12
Ordering data – Plug socket with cable KMEB Datasheets a Internet: kmeb
Description Operating voltage Electrical
connection
Switching status
indication
Cable length
[m]
Part no. Type
for MS6N-SV-C/D 24 V DC 2-pin LED 2.5 547268 KMEB-3-24-2.5-LED
5 547269 KMEB-3-24-5-LED
– 2.5 547270 KMEB-3-24-2.5
5 547271 KMEB-3-24-5
3-pin LED 2.5 151688 KMEB-1-24-2.5-LED
5 151689 KMEB-1-24-5-LED
10 193457 KMEB-1-24-10-LED
230 V AC 3-pin – 2.5 151690 KMEB-1-230AC-2.5
5 151691 KMEB-1-230AC-5
Ordering data – Illuminating seal MEB-LD Datasheets a Internet: meb
Description Operating voltage range Part no. Type
For plug socket with cable KMEB and plug socket
MSSD-EB